



Spare part list for JS7613

| No | Part name | Chinese name | Specification | Q'ty | Material | price |
|----|----------------------------|--------------|---------------|------|----------|-------|
| 1 | Blade | 锯条 | | 1 | | |
| 2 | Screw for the blade | 锯条夹紧螺母 | | 1 | | |
| 3 | Spring for the blade | 锯条夹紧扭簧 | | 1 | | |
| 4 | Blade clamp | 锯条夹紧头 | | 1 | | |
| 5 | pin | 锯条导向销 | | 1 | | |
| 6 | Spring | 锯条导向弹簧 | | 1 | | |
| 7 | Connecting pin | 连接销 | | 1 | | |
| 8 | Blade clamp lever ass'y | 往复杆 | | 1 | | |
| 9 | Screw | 开槽球面圆柱头轴位螺钉 | M5×14 | 1 | | |
| 10 | blade fast assemble button | 锯条快装按钮 | | 1 | | |
| 11 | Self-lock Spring | 自锁弹簧 | | 1 | | |
| 12 | sring | 锯条快装按钮扭簧 | | 1 | | |
| 13 | left handle | 左手柄 | | 1 | | |
| 14 | pin | 支架销 | Φ4×25 | 1 | | |
| 15 | Split washer | 开口挡圈 | φ 3 | 2 | | |
| 16 | Needle bearing | 滚针轴承 | K040707 | 1 | | |
| 17 | Roller guide | 导轮 | | 1 | | |
| 18 | Holder for roller guide | 导轮支架 | | 1 | | |
| 19 | pin for the roller guide | 导轮销 | | 1 | | |
| 20 | Screw | 十字槽盘头螺钉 | M4×40 | 2 | | |
| 21 | Front trim cover | 头部装饰罩 | | 1 | | |
| 22 | Wire | 防护钢丝 | | 1 | | |
| 23 | LED fix | LED灯固定座 | | 1 | | |
| 24 | Screw | 十字槽盘头螺钉 | M4×20 | 2 | | |
| 25 | Screw | 十字槽盘头螺钉 | M4×12 | 4 | | |
| 26 | Pin | 拨叉销 | Φ4×53.5 | 1 | | |
| 27 | Front cover | 前盖 | | 1 | | |
| 28 | Oil baffle | 挡油圈 | | 1 | | |
| 29 | Screw | 内六角沉头螺钉 | M4×12 | 2 | | |
| 30 | Screw | 内六角沉头螺钉 | M4×8 | 1 | | |
| 31 | Actuator track | 滑轨 | | 1 | | |
| 32 | fixed block | 固定块 | | 1 | | |
| 33 | Bottom slide guide plate | 下滑道 | | 1 | | |

| | | | | | | |
|-----------|----------------------------|-------------|-----------------|----------|--|--|
| 34 | Spring | 往复杆复位弹簧 | | 2 | | |
| 35 | Top slide guide plate | 上滑道 | | 1 | | |
| 36 | ball sleeve | 钢套 | | 1 | | |
| 37 | Needle bearing | 滚针轴承 | HK061208 | 1 | | |
| 38 | Circlip | 轴用弹性挡圈 | Φ8 | 1 | | |
| 39 | Abrasive disc 2 | 减磨片2 | Φ8.2×Φ14×0.8 | | | |
| 40 | GEAR | 大齿轮 | | 1 | | |
| 41 | Balance block 1 | 平衡块1 | | 1 | | |
| 42 | Balance block 2 | 平衡块2 | | 1 | | |
| 43 | support chip | 抬刀支撑片 | | 1 | | |
| 44 | Needle bearing | 滚针轴承 | K081108 | 2 | | |
| 45 | Screw | 十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 | ST4.2×25 | 4 | | |
| 46 | Bearing support pin | 中心支架销 | | 1 | | |
| 47 | pin | 平衡块定位销 | Φ6 | 1 | | |
| 48 | Washer | 平垫片 | Φ4.2×Φ10×0.5 | 2 | | |
| 49 | balance block locating pin | 平衡块定位销 | Φ4×30 | 2 | | |
| 50 | Front cover locating pin | 前盖定位销 | Φ4×16 | 2 | | |
| 51 | Gearbox | 头壳 | | 1 | | |
| | Bearing support inserts | 中心支架嵌件 | | 1 | | |
| 52 | Split washer | 开口挡圈 | φ 5 | 1 | | |
| 53 | Blowing dust switch | 吹屑开关 | | 1 | | |
| 54 | rotary knob | 抬刀旋钮 | | 1 | | |
| 54 | adjusting shaft | 抬刀调节轴 | | 1 | | |
| 55 | Sring | 调速旋钮弹簧 | | 2 | | |
| 56 | Ball | 钢珠 | Φ3.5 | 2 | | |
| 57 | Split washer | 开口挡圈 | φ 6 | 1 | | |
| 58 | Support pin | 抬刀支撑销 | Φ5×22.3 | 1 | | |
| 59 | Bearing 608 | 深沟球轴承 | 608-2RSFD | 1 | | |
| 60 | Rotor | 电枢总成 | Φ35×45 | 1 | | |
| 61 | Bearing | 深沟球轴承 | 627-2Z | 1 | | |
| 62 | wind baffle | 挡风圈 | | 1 | | |
| 63 | Screw | 十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 | ST4.2×60 | 2 | | |
| 64 | Stator | 定子总成 | Φ61×45 | 1 | | |
| 65 | Wire | 引出线 | | 2 | | |
| 66 | Housing | 机壳 | | 1 | | |
| 67 | Capacitor | 三角电容插片 | | 1 | | |

| | | | | | | |
|----|------------------------------|-----------|--------------|---|--|--|
| 68 | Carbon Brush | 碳刷 | 5×9×15.5 | 2 | | |
| 69 | Brush Holder | 碳刷架 | | 2 | | |
| 70 | Screw | 十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 | ST3×10 | 5 | | |
| 71 | Coil Spring | 盘簧 | | 2 | | |
| 72 | Switch | 开关(AV型) | | 1 | | |
| 73 | PCB ass'y | 线路板组件 | | 1 | | |
| 74 | Cable Clip | 电缆压板 | | 1 | | |
| 75 | Screw | 十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 | ST4.2×14 | 2 | | |
| 76 | Cable Guard | 电缆护套 | | 1 | | |
| 77 | Cable | 电缆线 | 2×0.75×2M | 1 | | |
| 78 | Right handle | 右手柄 | | 1 | | |
| 79 | Screw | 十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 | ST4.2×16 | 9 | | |
| 80 | Base plate cover | 底板套 | | 1 | | |
| 81 | Screw | 内六角圆柱头螺钉 | M5×14 | 1 | | |
| 82 | Spring washer | 弹簧垫圈 | φ 5 | 1 | | |
| 83 | Base plate clamp | 底板压板 | | 1 | | |
| 84 | Screw | 十字槽沉头螺钉 | M4×6 | 6 | | |
| 85 | Base plate reinforcing plate | 底板加强板 | | 1 | | |
| 86 | Base plate | 底板 | | 1 | | |
| 87 | Screw | 六角螺母 | M5 | 1 | | |
| 88 | Guide the wind block | 导风块 | | 1 | | |
| 89 | Spanner | 内六角扳手 | 4(高度29;长度74) | 1 | | |
| 90 | Dust catcher cover | 吸尘接管套 | | 1 | | |
| 91 | Dust catcher | 吸尘接管 | | 1 | | |